subdivision shall be distributed in accordance with subdivision (3) of this 

subsection. The amounts are: 

a. The greater of twenty percent (20%) of the net proceeds or five million 

dollars ($5,000,000). 

b. The greater of ten percent (10%) of the net proceeds or two million 

five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). 

(2) From the amount remaining after the calculation in subdivision (1) of this 

subsection, deduct a qualifying municipality's allocated share and distribute 

the allocated share to the qualifying municipality. 

(3) From the amount remaining after the distribution in subdivision (2) of this

[...]

(1) Twenty percent (20%) or five million dollars ($5,000,000), whichever is 

greater, to the Guilford County Fire and Rescue Council for equipment 

purchases or capital expenditures necessary to provide fire protection services 

in the county. 

(2) Ten percent (10%) or two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), 

whichever is greater, to the Guilford Technical Community College for capital 

expenditures. 

(3) The remainder for classroom teacher salary supplements. For purposes of this 

subsection, a "classroom teacher" is an employee of a local board of education